

Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2 OF 2026

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANAND RAO V CHATIM AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma, Appellant present in person.

Ms. S. Keny, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 23rd March, 2026

P.C.:

1. By way of the present Appeal under Section 341 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, the Appellant has sought quashing and setting aside of the order dated ~~27.11.2023~~ ^{14.06.2024}, passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Mapusa and to take further action in accordance with Section 340 of Cr.P.C.

Corrections carried
out as per order
dtd. 09/04/2026.

H. S. Chavan
15/04/2026.

2. The Appellant who is present in person has concluded his oral arguments and also filed a short synopsis of his written submissions.

3. Although an adjournment was sought by the learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 on earlier occasions to file an additional affidavit, today Ms. Keny, learned Advocate for the Respondents

submit that she does not wish to file any additional affidavit and would argue the Appeal orally. Her statement is accepted.

4. On behalf of the Appellant in person, written arguments are tendered which is taken on record. The same to be uploaded.

5. List the matter for further arguments, on 09.04.2026 at 2.30 p.m.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.